1 INTRODUCTION
The shear behaviour of deep beams is very complex
and there is still no agreement on the role of size ef-
fect in shear due to lack of information. Deep beams
are classified as nonflexural members, in which
plane sections do not remain plane in bending.
Therefore, the principles of stress analysis devel-
oped for slender beams are neither applicable nor

ment. It has been observed that for all smaller size
beams i.e. HSCB-S0.0, HSCB-S0.4, HSCB-S0.6 and
HSCB-S0.8 and also in medium size beams HSCB-
M0.0 and HSCB-M0.4 having relatively smaller
amount of shear reinforcement failed by fracture of
concrete along the tension diagonal. However, in
few medium size beams such as HSCB-M0.6 and
HSCB-M0.8, and also in all large size beams HSCB-
L0.0, HSCB-L0.4, HSCB-L0.6 and HSCB-L0.8, the
Beam
Designation D b l  Pt
% fyv SRI
HSCB-S0.0 250 150 930 2    0.0
HSCB-M0.0 500 150 1680 2    0.0
HSCB-L0.0 750 150 2430 2    0.0
HSCB-S0.4 250 150 930 2 400 0.40
HSCB-M0.4 500 150 1680 2 479 0.40
HSCB-L0.4 750 150 2430 2 479 0.40
HSCB-S0.6 250 150 930 2 479 0.60
HSCB-M0.6 500 150 1680 2 425 0.60
HSCB-L0.6 750 150 2430 2 425 0.60
HSCB-S0.8 250 150 930 2 479 0.80
HSCB-M0.8 500 150 1680 2 425 0.80
HSCB-L0.8 750 150 2430 2 425 0.80
failure was shear-compression type of failure. The
failure due to crushing of concrete resulted in brittle
failure. In all the beam failures, the inclined cracking
pattern reveals a tied-arch action, with tension rein-